

November 6, 2024

Santaquin City C/o Jon Lundell 110 S Center Street Santaquin, Utah 84655

RE: Overhead to Underground Conversion @ 637 W Main Street Santaquin, Utah

Work Order # 7201197

Attn: Jon,

Please print, sign and return the following:

- 3 copies of the Customer Requested Work Agreement.
- 1 Signed Exhibit A Map
- Payment made payable to Rocky Mountain Power

Please have an authorized individual sign (in blue ink) all three copies of the agreement. Return the three signed copies of the agreement and a check (made payable to Rocky Mountain Power) for \$117,066.00 to Rocky Mountain Power.

Please remit to:

Rocky Mountain Power C/o Skyler Atwood 70 N 200 E American Fork, Utah 84003

You will receive a copy of the job sketch with the electrical layout design upon receipt of the signed contracts and payment. An executed copy of the agreement will also be sent back to you.

It will be a minimum of three weeks (or more) after contracts and monies are received before this job can be scheduled for construction. If you have any questions, please call me at (801) 756-1289.

Sincerely,

Skyler Utwood
Estimator